Agilent HLMP-LB11/HLMP-LM11
4 mm Precision Optical Performance
InGaN Oval LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Description
These Precision Optical Perform-
ance Oval LEDs are specifically
designed for full color/video and

3. The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
4. Tolerance for intensity limit is ±15%.
Part Numbering System
HLMP-X X XX – X X X XX
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk Packaging
DD: Ammo Pack
Color Bin Selections
0: No color bin limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No Iv bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Color
B: 470 nm Blue
M: 525 nm Green
Package
L: 4 mm 50° x 100° Oval
3.70 ± 0.20
(0.146 ± 0.008)
1.25 ± 0.20
(0.049 ± 0.008)
0.80
(0.016)
MAX. EPOXY MENISCUS
9.80 ± 0.18
(0.386 ± 0.007)
 CATHODE
LEAD ∅
6.30 ± 0.20
(0.248 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.30
(0.100 ± 0.012)
21.00
(0.827) MIN.
1.00
(0.039) MIN.
0.40
+0.10
–0
(0.016
+0.004
–0.000)
0.45
+0.10
–0.04
(0.018
+0.004
–0.002)
NOTES:
1.  DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES).
2.  TOLERANCE ± 0.1 mm UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter Value
DC Forward Current[1] 30 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current[2] 100 mA
Power Dissipation 130 mW
Reverse Voltage 5 V (IR = 10 µA)
LED Junction Temperature 130°C
Operating Temperature Range –40°C to +80°C
Storage Temperature Range –40°C to +100°C
Soldering Temperature 260°C for 5 secs
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 3.
2. Duty Factor 10%, Frequency 1 kHz.
Electrical /Optical Characteristics Table
TA = 25°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage